

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29201/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2008 in CWP No. 2653/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH ASI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Addl.Adv.General, Haryana  
Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master