

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29201/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in CWP No.
2653/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH ASI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit. We find that on the last date of hearing the petitioners were granted four weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit and there is no reason why the needful was not done within the time granted. However, in the interest of justice we grant one more opportunity to the petitioners to do the needful within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master