

<

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 220 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH ASI
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Mor, Addl. A.G.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Statement of Case by the appellant is condoned.
Despite last opportunity granted, the respondent has not filed the
Statement of Case. The consequences under the Supreme Court Rules will
follow.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Poonam Sharma)
| | Court Master

|